508189794 10/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT8236978

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANJIDA TAMANNA	02/12/2020
DICK P. WELCH	02/04/2020
ZACHARY IAN STELWAGON	02/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COCA-COLA COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA, N.W.	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30313	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18492994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538000

 Email:
 chrisbroome@eversheds-sutherland.com

 Correspondent Name:
 EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25040-6065 (81381364)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. WARREN, REG.# 34,272	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Warren/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

source=AssignmentSIGNED#page1.tif source=AssignmentSIGNED#page2.tif source=AssignmentSIGNED#page3.tif source=AssignmentSIGNED#page4.tif

PATENT 508189794 REEL: 065321 FRAME: 0750

source=AssignmentSIGNED#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 065321 FRAME: 0751 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sanjida TAMANNA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing

at 2208 Heritage Trace View, Marietta, GA 30062, USA; Dick P. WELCH, a citizen of the United

States of America, residing at 3430 Davis Road, Marietta, GA 30062, USA; and Zachary Ian

STELWAGON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5 Suzanne Lane,

Chappaqua, NY 10514 USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and

improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "SYRINGE CARTRIDGE

ASSEMBLY FOR A BEVERAGE DISPENSING SYSTEM," filed with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2020 under U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.

62/975,830; and

WHEREAS, The Coca-Cola Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a

principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, N.W., Atlanta, GA 30313, USA (hereinafter,

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto ASSIGNEE our full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application,

any non-provisional of said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-

part and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described

in said Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any

and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application, or from a non-

provisional application thereof, or a division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue thereof,

to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and

its assigns and legal representatives; and

43819553.1

PATENT REEL: 065321 FRAME: 0752 ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25040-5840 (81343501) Page 2 of 5

For the same consideration, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE our full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

43819553.1

PATENT REEL: 065321 FRAME: 0753 ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25040-5840 (81343501) Page 3 of 5

INVENTORI		
B. Jamana.	Date:	2/12/2020
Sanjida TAMANNA		
STATE OF GEORGIA)		*
COUNTY OF Henry	3.	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for Lebrary, 2020, personally app signed and acknowledged the foregoing As	the State of Georgia, peared Sanjida Taman ssignment as his free act	on this 12 day or na, who being duly sworn and deed.
(SEAL) Day L. Ballen		
(Notary Publ	ic)	

Daphne Ballew Notary Public Henry County, Georgia My Commission Expires 03/07/2023 ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25040-5840 (81343501) Page 4 of 5

INVENTOR 2		
S APO	Date:	214/20
Dick P. WELCH		
STATE OF GEORGIA)		
COUNTY OF Henna		
J. LEVIAN		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Control of Polyand acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free a	Velch, wl	no being duly sworn, signed
(SEAL) Dall		
(Notary Public)		

Daphne Ballew Notary Public Henry County, Georgia My Commission Expires 03/07/2023 INVENTOR 3

Zachary Ian STELWAGON

SS.

STATE OF GERGEA

COUNTY OF RECKONGE

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of General, on this OS day of FORGUNDAY

SOURCE TO STATE OF GENERAL (Notary Public)

Reckonder to the State of General to the Stelwagon, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

(Notary Public)

Wellington E Starling
NOTARY PUBLIC
ROCKDALE COUNTY, GEORGIA
My Commission Expires
10/15/2023

43819553.1

RECORDED: 10/24/2023

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 25040-5840 (81343501)

PATENT

REEL: 065321 FRAME: 0756